ARISE (Association for Religious Instruction, Special Education) Fall 2019-Spring 2020 Calendar
Tom and Sue Klawien, ARISE Coordinators ariseprogram@gmail.com 414-810-3702H 414-614-7071C
Special Events Regular Classes/Services No ARISE Cards That Projects

OCTOBER

Cards That Care Project: Fire Fighters at the Firehouse Station 10

Mon, October 7

Mon, October 14
Mon, October 21
Mon, October 28

NOVEMBER

ARISE Catechists Orientation, GR, 6:00-8:00pm

ARISE, Potluck & Family Orientation, Hall 6:00-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-8:00pm
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

Cards That Care Project: Veterans at the VA Hospital

Mon, November 4

Mon, November 11
Mon, November 18
Mon, November 25

DECEMBER

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm (Veteran's Day)
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

No ARISE (Thanksgiving Break)

Cards That Care Project: Women and Children at the Joy House

Mon, December 2
Mon, December 9
Mon, December 16
Mon, December 23
Mon, December 30

JANUARY

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm
“Keep Christ in Christmas” Party, Hall 6:30-8:00pm

No ARISE (Winter Break)

No ARISE (Winter Break)

Cards That Care Project: Police Officers at the District 6

Mon, January 6

Mon, January 13
Mon, January 20
Mon, January 27

FEBRUARY

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm (MLK Day Jan 20)
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

Cards That Care Project: Residents at Hickory Park Senior Living

Mon, February 3

Mon, February 10
Mon, February 17
Mon, February 24

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm (Valentine’s Day Feb 14)
Mardi Gras DJ Dance Party, Hall 6:30-8:00pm

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm (Ash Wednesday Feb 26)

MARCH Cards That Care Project: Inmates at the Milwaukee County House of Correction
Mon, March 2 ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm
Mon, March 9 ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

Mon, March 16
Mon, March 23
Mon, March 30

ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm (St. Patrick’s Day March 17)
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm
ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

APRIL Cards That Care Project: Catechists of the ARISE Program

Mon, April 6 No ARISE (Spring Break) (Holy Week)

Mon, April 13 No ARISE (Spring Break) (Easter April 12)

Mon, April 20 ARISE, CR 6:30-7:00pm Prayer Service, CH 7:00-7:30pm

Mon, April 27 ARISE, Farewell Prayer Service & Recognitions, CH 6:30-7:30pm
MAY

Mon, May 4 ARISE, Catechists Appreciation Dinner, GR 6:00-8:00pm



